B
1
3
1
-6
 • 3
/2
0

TECHNICAL BULLETIN  3/14 3
G A S  S H U T O F F  V A L V E S  F I G U R E  1 0 5 9B 1 3 1 - 6
HOW TO ORDER SAFETY GAS SHUTOFF AND VENT VALVES
The Safety Gas Shutoff and Vent Valve designation is made up of numbers and letters that describe all features of the
available variations of these units. Coding is as follows:
EXAMPLE: EXAMPLE: A 3" (7), 7180 valve (E), with stainless steel body and trim (2), Xtreme seats (1), driven by a QPX male drive
output actuator (A), with a QX4XK02SDM Limit switch (3) with both switches free (0), an ATEX certified flameproof solenoid (B),
120 VAC required (1), safety shut off assembly (- [blank]).
1 Valve Size
Code inches DN
1 1/2 15
2 3/4 20
3 1 25
4 1-1/4 32
5 1-1/2 50
6 2 50
7 3 80
8 4 100
9 6 150
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1059 7 E 2 1 A 3 0 B 1 -
3 Body and Trim Material
1 2236 - Carbon Steel Body & Stainless Steel Trim
2 3600 - Stainless Steel Body & Trim
4 Seat Material
1 Xtreme
2 PTFE
5 Actuator Style
Code Actuator Max Supply Pressure
A QPX_C/M 410 kPa (60 psi)
B QPX_C/K_ 410 kPa (60 psi)
C B1J_ 410 kPa (60 psi)
7 Limit Switch Set-Up
0 No Switch
A Both Switches Fixed
B One(1) Switch Fixed, One(1) Switch Free
8 Solenoid Type
A Standard (Explosion Proof )
B ATEX Flameproof
C ATEX Intirinsically Safe
10 Actuator Spring Direction
- Safety Shut Off
0 Safety Vent
9 Solenoid Voltage
1 120 VAC; 60 Hz
2 24 VDC
6 Limit Switch Description
0 No Switch
1 QX2VK02SDM, 2SPDT, Explosion Proof, Mechanical
2 QX2WK02SDM, 2SPDT, Explosion Proof, Mechanical
3 QX4XK02SDM, 2SPDT, Explosion Proof, Proximity
2
Valve Body Style
Series Body Style
A 7150 Flanged, Reduced Bore, Class 150 (1/2"-6")
B 7300 Flanged, Reduced Bore, Class 300 (1/2"-6")
C 9150 Flanged, Full Bore, Class 150 (1/2"-6")
D 9300 Flanged, Full Bore, Class 300 (1/2"-6")
E 7180 PED, Flanged, Reduced Bore, Class 150 (1/2"-6")
F 7380 PED, Flanged, Reduced Bore, Class 300 (1/2"-6")
G 9180 PED, Flanged, Full Bore, Class 150 (1/2"-6")
H 9380 PED, Flanged, Full Bore, Class 300 (1/2"-6")
J 4AB Screwed End, Reduced Bore, Class 600 (1/2"-2")
K 4BB Screwed End, Full Bore, Class 600 (1/2"-1 1/2")
L 4AM PED, Screwed End, Reduced Bore, Class 600 (1/2"-2")
M 4BM PED, Screwed End, Full Bore, Class 600 (1/2"-1 1/2")
N 4CB Socket Weld, Reduced Bore, Class 600 (1/2"-2")
P 4DB Socket Weld, Full Bore, Class 600 (1/2"-1 1/2")
Q 4CM PED, Socket Weld, Reduced Bore, Class 600 (1/2"-2")
R 4DM PED, Socket Weld, Full Bore, Class 600 (1/2"-1 1/2")
NOTE: As the use of the assembly is application specific, a number of factors should be taken into account when selecting
an assembly for a given application. Therefore, some of the applications in which the assemblies are used are outside the